CH \$415.00 3347460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM497757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest : Recorded at - Reel: 5963 Frame: 0256

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		11/09/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaufman Hall & Associates, LLC,	
Street Address:	5202 OLD ORCHARD ROAD,	
Internal Address:	SUITE N700	
City:	SKOKIE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60077	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347460	CAPITAL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3347462	ENUFF
Registration Number:	1534120	ENUFF
Registration Number:	3388738	ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3351305	ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3388737	ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3351304	ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3391682	ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE
Registration Number:	3351303	ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE
Registration Number:	3347461	HOSPITAL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	4350813	KAUFMAN HALL FINANCIAL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2765875	PHYSICIAN ADVISOR
Registration Number:	4065062	AXIOM EPM
Registration Number:	4921910	ENTERPRISEVISION
Registration Number:	4866086	KREG INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4866061	KREG INFORMATION SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0283

900473658

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26904-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=KHA TM Release#page1.tif source=KHA TM Release#page2.tif source=KHA TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0284

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2016, that was recorded January 10, 2017, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel: 5963; Frame: 0256 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Kaufman Hall & Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>KHA</u>"), pledged and granted to SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, KHA has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement referred to therein.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse (a) terminates the Liens and security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement except for any provisions therein that expressly survive termination.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes KHA and its agents, representatives and designees to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

LEGAL02/38567391v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0285

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of November 9, 2018.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name Brokend W. Joint zam Il

Title: Vice Preside

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAPITAL ADVISOR	77132739	3/16/2007	3347460	12/4/2007
ENUFF	77132750	3/16/2007	3347462	12/4/2007
非ENUFF				
ENUFF	73750831	9/7/1988	1534120	4/11/1989
ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR	77239558	7/26/2007	3388738	2/26/2008
ENUFF BUDGET ADVISOR	77132754	3/16/2007	3351305	12/11/2007
米ENUFF Budget Advisor				
ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR	77239552	7/26/2007	3388737	2/26/2008
ENUFF MARKET ADVISOR	77132753	3/16/2007	3351304	12/11/2007
米ENUFF Market Advisor				
ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE	77239546	7/26/2007	3391682	3/4/2008
ENUFF SOFTWARE SUITE	77132751	3/16/2007	3351303	12/11/2007
#ENUFF Software Suite				
HOSPITAL ADVISOR	77132749	3/16/2007	3347461	12/4/2007
KAUFMAN HALL FINANCIAL ADVISOR	85404453	8/23/2011	4350813	6/11/2013
PHYSICIAN ADVISOR	76335312	11/7/2001	2765875	9/16/2013
AXIOM EPM	77724841	4/29/2009	4065062	12/6/2011
ENTERPRISEVISION	86600359	4/16/2015	4921910	3/22/2016
KREG INFORMATION SYSTEMS	86601438	4/17/2015	4866086	12/8/2015
KREG INFORMATION SYSTEMS	86600361	4/16/2015	4866061	12/8/2015

LEGAL02/38567391v2

RECORDED: 11/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0287